
2024 Fat Salmon Results 
July 27, 2024 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at 3 miles with a wetsuit and no-wetsuit division. Overall results and 
results by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to navigate to the results you want to see. 

Wetsuit Overall No Wetsuit by Age Group Wetsuit by Age Group 
 

No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name 
Age 

Group 
Age Club USMS No Time 

1 Williamson, Matthew M18-24 19 OEVT   1:05:07.6 

2 Scheidl, Lukas M18-24 24 OEVT   1:06:27.7 

3 Hamblett, Ava W18-24 20 OEVT   1:06:44.2 

4 Switaj, Eddie M40-44 40 PSM 364X-05E3E 1:06:50.5 

5 Chang, Daniel M25-29 26 PSM 364E-ZWBZS 1:06:52.5 

6 Whitbeck, Dave M40-44 42 PSM 3646-02WJN 1:10:08.7 

7 Dahlke, Mikaela W25-29 26 DCAC 104T-ZDR36 1:10:35.8 

8 Wood, Nolan M45-49 49 OEVT   1:10:58.5 

9 Paige, Addie W18-24 24 UC36 364D-134EG 1:13:07.1 

10 DeGiulio, Anzo M18-24 23 OEVT   1:13:15.9 

11 Felix, Francisco M25-29 25 PSM 364D-PCZ1F 1:13:57.2 

12 Yntema, Douwe M35-39 35 TOC 3840-07CYD 1:14:03.7 

13 Jeffery, Shawn M45-49 45 PSM 3648-002FC 1:15:09.3 

14 Woare, Matthew M50-54 50 PSM 3645-00260 1:15:42.1 

15 Van Velthuyzen, Johnny M45-49 45 PSM 364D-06TTA 1:15:50.6 

16 Hao, Yawei M30-34 34 PSM 3641-0A7R3 1:15:56.7 

17 Pound, Hallie W25-29 28 PSM 364J-MN6FU 1:16:36.2 

18 Mayfield, Mackenzie W18-24 20 OEVT   1:17:02.9 

19 Welsh, Nani W25-29 25 UC36 364T-GFHNU 1:17:06.6 

20 Paglio, Daniel M40-44 42 SERC 384B-029R0 1:17:09.0 

21 Sprinkle, Baden M35-39 36 BWAQ 364S-05HWR 1:17:11.0 

22 Shackley, David M60-64 62 ARIZ 4845-SHACK 1:17:24.2 

23 Woare, Vivian W18-24 19 OEVT   1:17:35.8 

24 Russo, Ross M45-49 47 OEVT   1:17:38.4 

25 Fox, Madeline W18-24 19 OEVT   1:17:39.1 

26 Lederman, Emily W25-29 27 PSM 364M-HJUF1 1:18:01.8 

27 Craig, Rod M60-64 64 OEVT   1:18:10.3 

28 Wahlstrom, Colleen W45-49 48 PSM 364G-04FGN 1:18:21.2 

29 Smith, Daniel M60-64 62 BWAQ 3648-02M4K 1:18:30.2 

30 Cohen, Jeremiah M40-44 42 UC36 364H-043ZE 1:18:49.1 

31 Kays, David M55-59 57 PSM 364A-02MWB 1:19:05.0 

32 Roberts, Natalya W35-39 35 PSM 364X-SSA60 1:19:11.1 

33 Buchmann, Rose W25-29 29 OEVT   1:19:28.8 

34 Reenders, Jeremiah M30-34 33 PSM 364U-EZ0H7 1:19:30.4 

35 Papp, Julia W18-24 21 OEVT   1:20:59.0 

36 Hohmann, Ben M45-49 46 OEVT   1:21:09.0 



2024 Fat Salmon Results 
July 27, 2024 

No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name 
Age 

Group 
Age Club USMS No Time 

37 Crowley, Terry M50-54 53 SRM 384K-065HC 1:21:27.9 

38 Clark, Jamie M30-34 33 PSM 3645-D0DX0 1:21:59.7 

39 Chaussabel, Adrien M25-29 25 PSM 364E-P205T 1:22:17.0 

40 Collins, Douglas M50-54 51 UC36 364D-HV7HV 1:22:21.8 

41 McCarty, David M60-64 60 PSM 364V-06GRH 1:22:30.6 

42 Motley, Caitlin W35-39 37 PSM 364W-07D40 1:22:38.2 

43 Schirmer, David M65-69 68 OEVT   1:22:47.0 

44 Tallman, Cassie W25-29 28 OEVT   1:23:16.5 

45 Kammert, Katie W30-34 33 UC36 364E-0B3J0 1:23:19.5 

46 Carlson, Jennifer W45-49 45 RMST 1044-0230X 1:23:24.0 

47 Mcdonald, Anna W25-29 28 UC36 3647-CVK4G 1:23:52.8 

48 Egger, Anne W50-54 50 EM 354R-07GFR 1:24:02.0 

49 Nordberg, Carrie W45-49 48 OEVT   1:24:09.0 

50 McRae, Michelle W45-49 49 PSM 3647-04FBZ 1:24:09.3 

51 Buch, Nicholas M30-34 30 OEVT   1:24:17.9 

52 Ingalls, Ethan M18-24 20 UC35 3546-DHU2K 1:24:19.0 

53 Phinney, Sandi W45-49 48 PSM 3641-07HP6 1:24:30.3 

54 Emerich, Rebecca W30-34 33 OEVT   1:25:01.0 

55 Grabow, Wade M45-49 45 OEVT   1:25:14.2 

56 Castleberg, Daniela W18-24 24 OEVT   1:25:45.2 

57 Hathaway, Katharine W40-44 41 UC36 364P-02N6Y 1:26:10.0 

58 Zimmerman, Stephanie W35-39 38 PSM 364F-0B2H0 1:26:20.5 

59 Shipe, Kevin M35-39 39 OEVT   1:26:51.3 

60 Jenne, Helen W30-34 33 OEVT   1:27:13.8 

61 Durban, Lars M65-69 67 OEVT   1:27:17.0 

62 Terlouw, Lori W60-64 60 UC23 234R-01K2V 1:27:20.9 

63 Devere, James M50-54 52 OEVT   1:27:36.0 

64 Gough, Emily W25-29 27 OEVT   1:27:50.8 

65 Nelson, Laura W40-44 42 OEVT   1:28:06.3 

66 Grimm, Lindsay W45-49 46 UC36 364H-04068 1:28:30.8 

67 Durban, Eric M65-69 69 BWAQ 364T-02KPA 1:28:50.0 

68 Bruce, Ben M35-39 38 OEVT   1:28:53.7 

69 Abele, Lucie W25-29 25 OEVT   1:28:59.8 

70 Lande, Aalton M25-29 29 OEVT   1:29:00.3 

71 Millar, Valerie W50-54 51 UC36 364A-UB38A 1:29:02.8 

72 Hart, Julia W25-29 29 OEVT   1:29:11.0 

73 Todd, Rachel W45-49 46 UC36 3649-E4A1F 1:29:26.1 

74 Kirzhakov, Gus M35-39 37 OEVT   1:29:44.4 

75 Gonzalez, George M50-54 54 PSM 364R-02KHT 1:29:54.1 

76 Lasersohn, Jim M55-59 59 PSM 364N-02M2C 1:29:55.7 

77 Murray, Helena W25-29 29 TEME 384S-76HBE 1:29:58.6 
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No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name 
Age 

Group 
Age Club USMS No Time 

78 Pelham, Kathy W50-54 51 PSM 364V-09WSA 1:30:09.7 

79 Spacil, Lucas M30-34 33 OEVT   1:30:26.3 

80 Oberg, Mylie W25-29 28 OEVT   1:30:39.8 

81 Sheehan, Maureen W40-44 41 OEVT   1:30:42.0 

82 Raetz, Jaqueline W50-54 50 OEVT   1:30:42.8 

83 Ecker, Scott M50-54 50 OEVT   1:30:44.5 

84 Janowiak, Jami W45-49 49 LMULA 334X-05H9D 1:30:49.6 

85 Coldwell, Ben M25-29 29 OEVT   1:31:13.9 

86 Kirk, Patrick M40-44 41 OEVT   1:31:42.9 

87 Lane, Benjamin M30-34 32 PSM 364R-TSR23 1:31:44.6 

88 Hutchison, Rebecca W40-44 44 OEVT   1:31:49.5 

89 Kuznia, Madison W25-29 29 OEVT   1:31:55.1 

90 Latimer, Danielle W30-34 34 PSM 364K-09DB5 1:32:00.4 

91 Shaw, Lucy W65-69 66 PSM 364T-062U5 1:32:08.5 

92 Brinks, Juliette W35-39 35 OEVT   1:32:09.8 

93 Halffman, Brendan M55-59 55 OEVT   1:32:17.0 

94 Nikitin, Daniel M18-24 19 OEVT   1:32:18.5 

95 Needham, Suzanne W50-54 50 OEVT   1:32:53.8 

96 Mahoney, Anne W50-54 54 OEVT   1:32:57.7 

97 Westendorf, Eric M50-54 54 OEVT   1:33:09.6 

98 Finan, Ryan M35-39 36 OEVT   1:33:13.8 

99 Ogden, Mason M25-29 26 OEVT   1:33:14.9 

100 Miller, Andy M70-74 71 TCAS 354V-04DDF 1:34:13.4 

101 Winans, Amanda W40-44 41 PSM 364G-07SWV 1:34:41.5 

102 Meyer, Michael M55-59 59 UC36 364S-06XDE 1:34:55.4 

103 LeVeck, Amanda W40-44 43 OEVT   1:35:02.5 

104 Bacharach, Allyse W35-39 36 UC36 364D-083Y8 1:35:09.6 

105 Hermanson, Diana W55-59 59 PSM 364E-CTMUT 1:35:19.6 

106 Cook, Terry W50-54 53 OEVT   1:35:21.2 

107 Adler, Lauren W55-59 57 OEVT   1:35:22.2 

108 Bartlett, Evelyn W18-24 20 OEVT   1:35:27.9 

109 Wolfe, Amy W50-54 54 PSM 364M-0971Z 1:35:31.4 

110 Croghan, Rachel W35-39 39 UC36 364M-EGMPG 1:35:55.9 

111 Rasmussen, Karen W45-49 49 BWAQ 3649-02M6N 1:36:02.0 

112 Marks, Jami W45-49 45 PSM 364H-0AAWV 1:36:05.0 

113 Zahn, Robert M25-29 26 PSM 364R-FE778 1:36:09.8 

114 Lundblad, Katharine W18-24 22 UWSC 584K-0BD38 1:36:45.7 

115 Correa, Joaquin M35-39 37 OEVT   1:37:12.3 

116 Motley, Abigail W30-34 34 PSM 364M-JG2RZ 1:37:12.5 

117 Stephens, Brad M50-54 50 OEVT   1:37:45.3 

118 Stephens, Hillary W40-44 43 OEVT   1:37:55.8 
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No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name 
Age 

Group 
Age Club USMS No Time 

119 Olivares, Miguel M50-54 52 PSM 3646-0NTNF 1:38:21.8 

120 Callahan, Christie W55-59 57 OEVT   1:38:23.9 

121 Elander, Blair M60-64 63 PSM 3642-06BZ4 1:38:36.8 

122 Kelleher, Dana W50-54 51 PSM 3640-02C4K 1:39:08.9 

123 Russell, Christina W35-39 37 PSM 364Y-0AKA3 1:39:26.8 

124 Gilbert, Mary W30-34 30 OEVT   1:39:28.2 

125 DeCicco, Christopher M50-54 52 OEVT   1:39:34.3 

126 Svetz, Robert M55-59 55 PSM 3648-087S8 1:39:35.2 

127 Jansen, Michael M40-44 43 OEVT   1:39:55.7 

128 Reusch, Andrew M35-39 36 UC36 3648-1GZWX 1:40:31.6 

129 Aguilar, Lily W50-54 50 OEVT   1:40:37.3 

130 Sipher, Bridget W50-54 51 PSM 364C-00455 1:40:39.8 

131 Peterson, Steve M75-79 78 PSM 364X-02KVC 1:41:07.2 

132 Romero, Ruth W50-54 50 OEVT   1:41:17.8 

133 Woods, Alison W50-54 51 CDSC FINA (CAN) 1:41:18.1 

134 Nogeire, Megan W40-44 42 PSSC 364U-8YT5S 1:41:26.4 

135 Qian, Martin M35-39 35 PSM 3646-BGYZK 1:41:38.9 

136 Rogers, Terry M65-69 68 OREG 3749-06S7G 1:41:58.4 

137 Davis, Andrew M35-39 39 OEVT   1:42:04.1 

138 Kinz, Michelle W30-34 34 OEVT   1:42:45.8 

139 Retson, Anne W35-39 35 UC31 314D-1YW4D 1:43:02.7 

140 Bohen, Courtney W55-59 58 OEVT   1:43:17.9 

141 Barclay, Rebecca W45-49 46 PSM 364E-1NN06 1:43:24.7 

142 Shapiro, Adam M60-64 60 OEVT   1:43:52.7 

143 Carlton, Brian M70-74 74 PSM 364C-02KRU 1:44:15.1 

144 Rees, Kris W55-59 55 OEVT   1:45:46.5 

145 Foreman, Paige W30-34 30 OEVT   1:45:47.5 

146 Bartlett, Sofia W35-39 36 OEVT   1:46:18.8 

147 Kirley, Megan W50-54 53 OEVT   1:46:19.8 

148 Grdinic, Heather W40-44 43 OEVT   1:46:48.7 

149 Taft, Sarah W50-54 54 UC03 0345-0ASEC 1:47:14.1 

150 Joel, Lucy W25-29 29 PSM 364G-B81YB 1:47:23.5 

151 Rosen, Jovanna W35-39 39 OEVT   1:48:02.1 

152 Russell, Drake M30-34 30 OEVT   1:48:10.6 

153 Person, Sarah W25-29 29 OEVT   1:48:16.9 

154 Schneider, Janet W50-54 51 OEVT   1:49:30.6 

155 Silver, Bailey W35-39 35 UC36 3640-068K8 1:50:28.9 

156 Stuart, Katy W40-44 40 OEVT   1:50:34.7 

157 Shugart, Theresa W55-59 57 PSM 364D-09PAM 1:50:43.4 

158 Gazis, Carey W60-64 62 EM 354V-06MYD 1:51:05.7 

159 Boli, Jonas M40-44 40 OEVT   1:51:11.4 
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Place Name 
Age 

Group 
Age Club USMS No Time 

160 Kiefer, Richard M55-59 59 PSM 3649-YDDXJ 1:51:20.9 

161 Carlson, Allisa W45-49 47 EM 354Y-7ASD0 1:51:34.4 

162 Burge, John M70-74 74 OEVT   1:51:35.1 

163 Abushaev, Artur M30-34 30 OEVT   1:53:18.4 

164 Horowitz, Carol W70-74 72 PSM 364T-0AXJ6 1:53:31.5 

165 Kinsman, Katharine W40-44 43 PSM 364T-YE669 1:53:34.5 

166 Forsyth, Teresa W55-59 57 PSM 364S-068X1 1:55:42.2 

167 Skrzypek, Heidi W55-59 56 ROCK 364F-0753W 1:55:51.9 

168 Schooler, Sydnie W30-34 30 OEVT   1:56:29.8 

169 Paci, Jennifer Miller W65-69 69 OEVT   1:56:44.9 

170 Hunt, James M45-49 48 UC36 364A-F4KJT 1:56:53.1 

171 Gustafson, Kristi W65-69 69 OEVT   1:56:58.6 

172 Huffman, Shuxu W30-34 30 PSM 364C-BVHY1 1:58:33.5 

173 Collins-Shenfield, Maxwell M30-34 32 OEVT   2:00:45.1 

174 Chen, Jing W25-29 28 PSM 364D-YFBR2 2:01:41.0 

175 Sieberson, Lisa W40-44 44 OEVT   2:03:53.9 

176 Larsson, Carly W25-29 27 OEVT   2:06:24.5 

177 Engh, Lindsey W35-39 36 UC36 364B-C9XJ7 2:07:52.0 

178 Reynolds, Leila W30-34 31 OEVT   2:11:11.7 

179 Vrba, Barbara W60-64 60 SWMTK 3749-0B0AG 2:12:46.4 

180 Mazzenga, Amanda W30-34 34 EQX 334Y-F9PSX 2:13:10.2 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name 
Age 

Group 
Age Club USMS No Time 

1 Woodbury, Brian M25-29 28 PSM 3644-U3T31 1:05:46.1 

2 Dahl, David M35-39 39 PSM 3640-093HF 1:07:01.3 

3 Jablonski, Greg M55-59 58 OREG 3741-026BU 1:07:05.2 

4 Hall, Chris M60-64 63 OEVT   1:09:37.8 

5 Skoglund, Paul M55-59 57 PSM 364K-02KHX 1:09:44.3 

6 Lekakis, Vasileios M40-44 41 UC36 364T-92CBG 1:10:24.8 

7 Mehta, Sivan M25-29 29 PSM 3649-177RR 1:11:45.6 

8 Switaj, Caitlin W35-39 35 UC36 364F-05J1A 1:11:56.8 

9 Reid, William M40-44 42 OEVT   1:12:46.3 

10 Meyer, Abel M18-24 19 OEVT   1:12:57.4 

11 Sivertson, Rick M55-59 56 OEVT   1:13:01.3 

12 Ramsdell, George M55-59 59 OEVT   1:13:41.6 

13 Carter, Kristin W50-54 54 UC36 364X-0AWUC 1:14:08.2 

14 Carroll, Maura W45-49 47 OEVT   1:15:15.1 

15 Mayfield, Susan W55-59 55 OEVT   1:17:38.0 

16 Lindberg, Denise W40-44 42 PSM 364C-07UM5 1:17:44.2 

17 Westhusing, Thad M60-64 60 OEVT   1:18:16.4 

18 Upsall, Sarah W45-49 47 PSM 364T-0ASW4 1:18:17.0 

19 Chastain, Michael M55-59 59 PSM 364K-05FTU 1:18:33.3 

20 Prieve, Aric M18-24 23 OEVT   1:19:38.3 

21 Campanile, Anthony M45-49 45 PSM 364F-2NET4 1:19:57.5 

22 Mayfield, Tyler M50-54 52 OEVT   1:20:09.1 

23 Couch, Matt M50-54 51 OEVT   1:20:15.9 

24 Byer, Wakako W45-49 45 OEVT   1:21:02.0 

25 McGovern, Paul M55-59 59 OEVT   1:21:03.1 

26 Striegl, Frank M60-64 60 UC36 3647-RRBYK 1:21:12.0 

27 Larsen, Peter M35-39 38 BWAQ 364P-04FKJ 1:21:26.4 

28 Locke, Kristian M30-34 33 OEVT   1:21:45.2 

29 Johnston, Brice M50-54 54 OEVT   1:22:23.2 

30 Cruthirds, Clayton M30-34 33 OEVT   1:22:55.4 

31 D'Alessandro, Gianluca M55-59 55 UC36 364M-0AXX5 1:22:57.7 

32 Frobe, Ruth W55-59 58 PSM 364F-02KSE 1:23:50.0 

33 Brenkus, Ray M45-49 49 OEVT   1:23:56.7 

34 Freeborn, Stephen M65-69 69 BWAQ 364C-02KVE 1:23:58.3 

35 Kraus, Eric M60-64 60 OEVT   1:24:00.0 

36 Liu, Joseph M40-44 40 OEVT   1:24:26.4 

37 Bradley, Blaire W40-44 40 BWAQ 3644-05HWW 1:25:01.5 

38 E Moore, Sheila W65-69 65 PSM 364V-02KNT 1:25:19.0 

39 Wood, Philip M60-64 60 PSM 364U-WCTFZ 1:25:21.8 

40 Diefendorf, Rod M50-54 54 OEVT   1:25:38.5 

41 Cermak, Nathan M35-39 35 OEVT   1:25:51.2 
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Place Name 
Age 

Group 
Age Club USMS No Time 

42 Haensel, Diane W50-54 53 OEVT   1:26:41.1 

43 Bauer, Jacob M45-49 49 OEVT   1:27:06.5 

44 Peroza, Ramses M40-44 43 PSM 364C-MF96D 1:28:11.2 

45 Selby, Lori W60-64 63 OEVT   1:28:50.0 

46 Eleveld, Robert M55-59 57 PSM 364W-080RJ 1:29:12.3 

47 McCandless, Linda W55-59 57 OEVT   1:30:43.7 

48 Haberkorn, William M55-59 59 OEVT   1:33:42.0 

49 Scheiner, Rachel W55-59 56 OEVT   1:33:57.2 

50 Williams, Beth W45-49 48 PSM 364D-A7FJ6 1:34:11.1 

51 Boyer, Phil M35-39 38 OEVT   1:34:49.3 

52 Lang, Mike M60-64 60 OEVT   1:35:11.3 

53 Risse, Thomas M50-54 54 OEVT   1:35:27.0 

54 Adamson, Rebecca W50-54 50 OEVT   1:35:33.0 

55 Murphy, Michelle W45-49 49 OEVT   1:35:57.3 

56 Li, Yun W30-34 30 PSM 364X-XZE1T 1:36:00.2 

57 Craige, Tito M75-79 77 PSM 364D-022YK 1:36:33.6 

58 Brown, Stephen M60-64 62 PSM 364S-7KNMM 1:36:37.3 

59 McGhee, Janet W50-54 54 UC36 364H-AHF5C 1:36:50.2 

60 Stephens, Emily W45-49 47 OEVT   1:37:43.0 

61 Allen, Lauren W35-39 39 UC36 364C-YHWHY 1:37:47.7 

62 Crombie, Jeffrey M60-64 63 UC36 3641-09G24 1:37:50.2 

63 Kerr, Nicholas M50-54 53 JMMS 264D-02N6X 1:37:50.3 

64 Hykes, Beth W50-54 52 OEVT   1:38:01.0 

65 Flynn, Tom M60-64 62 OEVT   1:38:03.2 

66 Shoultz, David M55-59 57 OEVT   1:38:24.1 

67 Richardson, Lisa W50-54 50 OEVT   1:39:03.6 

68 Pringle, Allison W40-44 44 OEVT   1:40:11.1 

69 Christensen, Michelle W40-44 44 UC36 364N-07YN8 1:40:25.0 

70 Colby, Emily W40-44 41 OEVT   1:40:44.9 

71 Jones, Katie W40-44 40 OEVT   1:41:13.6 

72 Cresswell, Ryan M50-54 51 OEVT   1:41:29.3 

73 Calarese, William M60-64 61 PSM 364H-067MH 1:41:36.9 

74 Moore, Maggie W30-34 33 OEVT   1:41:58.5 

75 Low, Yucheng M40-44 40 OEVT   1:42:55.4 

76 Ding, Tina W25-29 29 OEVT   1:43:08.4 

77 Finlon, Victoria W30-34 34 OEVT   1:43:57.2 

78 Wilt, Ingrid W30-34 30 OEVT   1:44:32.4 

79 Wilt, Grete W30-34 32 OEVT   1:44:37.2 

80 Bowler Marere, Kristen W55-59 57 PSM 3645-KMRFS 1:44:39.6 

81 Jiang, Mike M35-39 39 OEVT   1:44:41.1 

82 Lee, Amy W50-54 52 UC36 3649-NKKM1 1:45:18.8 
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Place Name 
Age 

Group 
Age Club USMS No Time 

83 Rose, Judy W60-64 64 PSM 364V-076GP 1:45:43.8 

84 Rose, Sarah W35-39 39 OEVT   1:46:28.5 

85 Davis, Tricia W50-54 52 PSM 3647-WYHEE 1:46:32.8 

86 Brain, Oscar M50-54 53 OEVT   1:46:54.6 

87 Goode-Hawkins, Sophia W50-54 54 PSM 3644-09FRC 1:47:07.0 

88 Eifler, Kari W30-34 31 OEVT   1:47:30.6 

89 Lenox, Joel M55-59 56 OEVT   1:47:37.9 

90 Callahan, Mo W60-64 61 OREG 374J-096V4 1:47:45.1 

91 Lang, Hunter M25-29 28 OEVT   1:47:59.0 

92 Fihn, Stephan M70-74 73 OEVT   1:48:23.9 

93 Sternagel, Rod M65-69 67 OEVT   1:48:30.8 

94 Kirsch, Nick M45-49 46 OEVT   1:50:05.3 

95 Nelson, Tim M60-64 64 BWAQ 364W-09A3R 1:50:10.8 

96 Johnson, Kristy W60-64 62 IM 214D-09RGV 1:50:17.9 

97 Castillo, Rene M40-44 42 OEVT   1:50:43.4 

98 Bottenberg, Juli W50-54 54 OEVT   1:53:00.8 

99 Wicklein, Cara W30-34 30 OEVT   1:56:14.2 

100 Jahncke, Christina W45-49 46 OEVT   1:56:33.1 

101 Rigby, Brant M55-59 59 OEVT   1:56:39.8 

102 Alcantar, Eduardo M30-34 31 OEVT   1:56:45.0 

103 Pishchalnikova, Elmira W50-54 52 PSM 3641-D78N1 1:57:14.3 

104 Yuan, Lei M30-34 32 OEVT   2:00:04.3 

105 Johnson, Catherine W45-49 48 UC36 3645-0AEDP 2:00:58.9 

106 Jang, Scott M40-44 42 OEVT   2:01:24.7 

107 Heater, Dave M55-59 58 OEVT   2:01:37.6 

108 Monroy, Chava M40-44 44 OEVT   2:01:49.7 

109 Olson, Eileen W60-64 61 OEVT   2:07:18.1 

110 Roel, Judith W30-34 34 OEVT   2:08:36.2 

111 Appelhans, Alyson W50-54 54 OEVT   2:12:53.0 

112 Goldberg, Jennie W70-74 70 PSM 364U-02M1P 2:13:36.4 

113 Whalley, Leslie W45-49 48 OEVT   2:14:34.3 

 



2024 Fat Salmon Results 
July 27, 2024 

 

No Wetsuit Age Group 

Age 
Group 

Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 

F18-24 1 Hamblett, Ava 20 OEVT   1:06:44.2 

F18-24 2 Paige, Addie 24 UC36 364D-134EG 1:13:07.1 

F18-24 3 Mayfield, Mackenzie 20 OEVT   1:17:02.9 

F18-24 4 Woare, Vivian 19 OEVT   1:17:35.8 

F18-24 5 Fox, Madeline 19 OEVT   1:17:39.1 

F18-24 6 Papp, Julia 21 OEVT   1:20:59.0 

F18-24 7 Castleberg, Daniela 24 OEVT   1:25:45.2 

F18-24 8 Bartlett, Evelyn 20 OEVT   1:35:27.9 

F18-24 9 Lundblad, Katharine 22 UWSC 584K-0BD38 1:36:45.7 

F25-29 1 Dahlke, Mikaela 26 DCAC 104T-ZDR36 1:10:35.8 

F25-29 2 Pound, Hallie 28 PSM 364J-MN6FU 1:16:36.2 

F25-29 3 Welsh, Nani 25 UC36 364T-GFHNU 1:17:06.6 

F25-29 4 Lederman, Emily 27 PSM 364M-HJUF1 1:18:01.8 

F25-29 5 Buchmann, Rose 29 OEVT   1:19:28.8 

F25-29 6 Tallman, Cassie 28 OEVT   1:23:16.5 

F25-29 7 Mcdonald, Anna 28 UC36 3647-CVK4G 1:23:52.8 

F25-29 8 Gough, Emily 27 OEVT   1:27:50.8 

F25-29 9 Abele, Lucie 25 OEVT   1:28:59.8 

F25-29 10 Hart, Julia 29 OEVT   1:29:11.0 

F25-29 11 Murray, Helena 29 TEME 384S-76HBE 1:29:58.6 

F25-29 12 Oberg, Mylie 28 OEVT   1:30:39.8 

F25-29 13 Kuznia, Madison 29 OEVT   1:31:55.1 

F25-29 14 Joel, Lucy 29 PSM 364G-B81YB 1:47:23.5 

F25-29 15 Person, Sarah 29 OEVT   1:48:16.9 

F25-29 16 Chen, Jing 28 PSM 364D-YFBR2 2:01:41.0 

F25-29 17 Larsson, Carly 27 OEVT   2:06:24.5 

F25-29   Duven, Bridget 25 OEVT   DNS 

F25-29   Bergman, Hayley 28 OEVT   DNS 

F25-29   Farrell, Brittany 29 OEVT   DNS 

F30-34 1 Kammert, Katie 33 UC36 364E-0B3J0 1:23:19.5 

F30-34 2 Emerich, Rebecca 33 OEVT   1:25:01.0 

F30-34 3 Jenne, Helen 33 OEVT   1:27:13.8 

F30-34 4 Latimer, Danielle 34 PSM 364K-09DB5 1:32:00.4 

F30-34 5 Motley, Abigail 34 PSM 364M-JG2RZ 1:37:12.5 

F30-34 6 Gilbert, Mary 30 OEVT   1:39:28.2 

F30-34 7 Kinz, Michelle 34 OEVT   1:42:45.8 

F30-34 8 Foreman, Paige 30 OEVT   1:45:47.5 

F30-34 9 Schooler, Sydnie 30 OEVT   1:56:29.8 
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F30-34 10 Huffman, Shuxu 30 PSM 364C-BVHY1 1:58:33.5 

F30-34 11 Reynolds, Leila 31 OEVT   2:11:11.7 

F30-34 12 Mazzenga, Amanda 34 EQX 334Y-F9PSX 2:13:10.2 

F30-34   Davis, Kari 31 UC36 364F-NB84B DNS 

F30-34   Hresko, Heather 34 OEVT   DNS 

F30-34   Beeler, Jenna 34 OEVT   DNS 

F30-34   Aranda, Sara 31 OEVT   DNS 

F30-34   McKinnon, Courtney 32 PSM 364U-AZHY8 DNS 

F35-39 1 Roberts, Natalya 35 PSM 364X-SSA60 1:19:11.1 

F35-39 2 Motley, Caitlin 37 PSM 364W-07D40 1:22:38.2 

F35-39 3 Zimmerman, Stephanie 38 PSM 364F-0B2H0 1:26:20.5 

F35-39 4 Brinks, Juliette 35 OEVT   1:32:09.8 

F35-39 5 Bacharach, Allyse 36 UC36 364D-083Y8 1:35:09.6 

F35-39 6 Croghan, Rachel 39 UC36 364M-EGMPG 1:35:55.9 

F35-39 7 Russell, Christina 37 PSM 364Y-0AKA3 1:39:26.8 

F35-39 8 Retson, Anne 35 UC31 314D-1YW4D 1:43:02.7 

F35-39 9 Bartlett, Sofia 36 OEVT   1:46:18.8 

F35-39 10 Rosen, Jovanna 39 OEVT   1:48:02.1 

F35-39 11 Silver, Bailey 35 UC36 3640-068K8 1:50:28.9 

F35-39 12 Engh, Lindsey 36 UC36 364B-C9XJ7 2:07:52.0 

F35-39   Johnsen, Kasey 36 PSM 364C-08EXV DNS 

F35-39   Kumpan, Julia 38 OEVT   DNS 

F40-44 1 Hathaway, Katharine 41 UC36 364P-02N6Y 1:26:10.0 

F40-44 2 Nelson, Laura 42 OEVT   1:28:06.3 

F40-44 3 Sheehan, Maureen 41 OEVT   1:30:42.0 

F40-44 4 Hutchison, Rebecca 44 OEVT   1:31:49.5 

F40-44 5 Winans, Amanda 41 PSM 364G-07SWV 1:34:41.5 

F40-44 6 LeVeck, Amanda 43 OEVT   1:35:02.5 

F40-44 7 Stephens, Hillary 43 OEVT   1:37:55.8 

F40-44 8 Nogeire, Megan 42 PSSC 364U-8YT5S 1:41:26.4 

F40-44 9 Grdinic, Heather 43 OEVT   1:46:48.7 

F40-44 10 Stuart, Katy 40 OEVT   1:50:34.7 

F40-44 11 Kinsman, Katharine 43 PSM 364T-YE669 1:53:34.5 

F40-44 12 Sieberson, Lisa 44 OEVT   2:03:53.9 

F40-44   Cagle, Sierra 41 OEVT   DNS 

F40-44   Matha, Katie 41 OEVT   DNS 

F40-44   Jackson, Kimberly 43 OEVT   DNS 

F40-44   Carley, Kate 40 OEVT   DNS 

F45-49 1 Wahlstrom, Colleen 48 PSM 364G-04FGN 1:18:21.2 

F45-49 2 Carlson, Jennifer 45 RMST 1044-0230X 1:23:24.0 



2024 Fat Salmon Results 
July 27, 2024 

No Wetsuit Age Group 

Age 
Group 

Place Name Age Club USMS No Time 

F45-49 3 Nordberg, Carrie 48 OEVT   1:24:09.0 

F45-49 4 McRae, Michelle 49 PSM 3647-04FBZ 1:24:09.3 

F45-49 5 Phinney, Sandi 48 PSM 3641-07HP6 1:24:30.3 

F45-49 6 Grimm, Lindsay 46 UC36 364H-04068 1:28:30.8 

F45-49 7 Todd, Rachel 46 UC36 3649-E4A1F 1:29:26.1 

F45-49 8 Janowiak, Jami 49 LMULA 334X-05H9D 1:30:49.6 

F45-49 9 Rasmussen, Karen 49 BWAQ 3649-02M6N 1:36:02.0 

F45-49 10 Marks, Jami 45 PSM 364H-0AAWV 1:36:05.0 

F45-49 11 Barclay, Rebecca 46 PSM 364E-1NN06 1:43:24.7 

F45-49 12 Carlson, Allisa 47 EM 354Y-7ASD0 1:51:34.4 

F45-49   Browning, Elizabeth 47 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54 1 Egger, Anne 50 EM 354R-07GFR 1:24:02.0 

F50-54 2 Millar, Valerie 51 UC36 364A-UB38A 1:29:02.8 

F50-54 3 Pelham, Kathy 51 PSM 364V-09WSA 1:30:09.7 

F50-54 4 Raetz, Jaqueline 50 OEVT   1:30:42.8 

F50-54 5 Needham, Suzanne 50 OEVT   1:32:53.8 

F50-54 6 Mahoney, Anne 54 OEVT   1:32:57.7 

F50-54 7 Cook, Terry 53 OEVT   1:35:21.2 

F50-54 8 Wolfe, Amy 54 PSM 364M-0971Z 1:35:31.4 

F50-54 9 Kelleher, Dana 51 PSM 3640-02C4K 1:39:08.9 

F50-54 10 Aguilar, Lily 50 OEVT   1:40:37.3 

F50-54 11 Sipher, Bridget 51 PSM 364C-00455 1:40:39.8 

F50-54 12 Romero, Ruth 50 OEVT   1:41:17.8 

F50-54 13 Woods, Alison 51 CDSC FINA (CAN) 1:41:18.1 

F50-54 14 Kirley, Megan 53 OEVT   1:46:19.8 

F50-54 15 Taft, Sarah 54 UC03 0345-0ASEC 1:47:14.1 

F50-54 16 Schneider, Janet 51 OEVT   1:49:30.6 

F50-54   Kempf, Annette 52 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54   Davido, Karen 52 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54   Vander Stoep, Kari L 51 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54   Knutson, Emilie 50 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54   Marshall, Dena 50 OREG 374N-0B5JD DNS 

F55-59 1 Hermanson, Diana 59 PSM 364E-CTMUT 1:35:19.6 

F55-59 2 Adler, Lauren 57 OEVT   1:35:22.2 

F55-59 3 Callahan, Christie 57 OEVT   1:38:23.9 

F55-59 4 Bohen, Courtney 58 OEVT   1:43:17.9 

F55-59 5 Rees, Kris 55 OEVT   1:45:46.5 

F55-59 6 Shugart, Theresa 57 PSM 364D-09PAM 1:50:43.4 

F55-59 7 Forsyth, Teresa 57 PSM 364S-068X1 1:55:42.2 

F55-59 8 Skrzypek, Heidi 56 ROCK 364F-0753W 1:55:51.9 
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F55-59   Costello, Siobhan 55 OEVT   DNS 

F55-59   Thomas, Denise 55 OEVT   DNS 

F55-59   Wilson, Andrea 56 PSM 3643-06H1J DNS 

F60-64 1 Terlouw, Lori 60 UC23 234R-01K2V 1:27:20.9 

F60-64 2 Gazis, Carey 62 EM 354V-06MYD 1:51:05.7 

F60-64 3 Vrba, Barbara 60 SWMTK 3749-0B0AG 2:12:46.4 

F65-69 1 Shaw, Lucy 66 PSM 364T-062U5 1:32:08.5 

F65-69 2 Paci, Jennifer Miller 69 OEVT   1:56:44.9 

F65-69 3 Gustafson, Kristi 69 OEVT   1:56:58.6 

F70-74 1 Horowitz, Carol 72 PSM 364T-0AXJ6 1:53:31.5 

M18-24 1 Williamson, Matthew 19 OEVT   1:05:07.6 

M18-24 2 Scheidl, Lukas 24 OEVT   1:06:27.7 

M18-24 3 DeGiulio, Anzo 23 OEVT   1:13:15.9 

M18-24 4 Ingalls, Ethan 20 UC35 3546-DHU2K 1:24:19.0 

M18-24 5 Nikitin, Daniel 19 OEVT   1:32:18.5 

M25-29 1 Chang, Daniel 26 PSM 364E-ZWBZS 1:06:52.5 

M25-29 2 Felix, Francisco 25 PSM 364D-PCZ1F 1:13:57.2 

M25-29 3 Chaussabel, Adrien 25 PSM 364E-P205T 1:22:17.0 

M25-29 4 Lande, Aalton 29 OEVT   1:29:00.3 

M25-29 5 Coldwell, Ben 29 OEVT   1:31:13.9 

M25-29 6 Ogden, Mason 26 OEVT   1:33:14.9 

M25-29 7 Zahn, Robert 26 PSM 364R-FE778 1:36:09.8 

M25-29   Neton, Jack 26 OEVT   DNS 

M25-29   Zenteno, Zachary 26 OEVT   DNS 

M30-34 1 Hao, Yawei 34 PSM 3641-0A7R3 1:15:56.7 

M30-34 2 Reenders, Jeremiah 33 PSM 364U-EZ0H7 1:19:30.4 

M30-34 3 Clark, Jamie 33 PSM 3645-D0DX0 1:21:59.7 

M30-34 4 Buch, Nicholas 30 OEVT   1:24:17.9 

M30-34 5 Spacil, Lucas 33 OEVT   1:30:26.3 

M30-34 6 Lane, Benjamin 32 PSM 364R-TSR23 1:31:44.6 

M30-34 7 Russell, Drake 30 OEVT   1:48:10.6 

M30-34 8 Abushaev, Artur 30 OEVT   1:53:18.4 

M30-34 9 Collins-Shenfield, 
Maxwell 

32 OEVT   2:00:45.1 

M35-39 1 Yntema, Douwe 35 TOC 3840-07CYD 1:14:03.7 

M35-39 2 Sprinkle, Baden 36 BWAQ 364S-05HWR 1:17:11.0 

M35-39 3 Shipe, Kevin 39 OEVT   1:26:51.3 

M35-39 4 Bruce, Ben 38 OEVT   1:28:53.7 

M35-39 5 Kirzhakov, Gus 37 OEVT   1:29:44.4 

M35-39 6 Finan, Ryan 36 OEVT   1:33:13.8 
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M35-39 7 Correa, Joaquin 37 OEVT   1:37:12.3 

M35-39 8 Reusch, Andrew 36 UC36 3648-1GZWX 1:40:31.6 

M35-39 9 Qian, Martin 35 PSM 3646-BGYZK 1:41:38.9 

M35-39 10 Davis, Andrew 39 OEVT   1:42:04.1 

M35-39   Podlipnik, Hans 36 OEVT   DNS 

M35-39   Tanis, Hakan 37 OEVT   DNS 

M40-44 1 Switaj, Eddie 40 PSM 364X-05E3E 1:06:50.5 

M40-44 2 Whitbeck, Dave 42 PSM 3646-02WJN 1:10:08.7 

M40-44 3 Paglio, Daniel 42 SERC 384B-029R0 1:17:09.0 

M40-44 4 Cohen, Jeremiah 42 UC36 364H-043ZE 1:18:49.1 

M40-44 5 Kirk, Patrick 41 OEVT   1:31:42.9 

M40-44 6 Jansen, Michael 43 OEVT   1:39:55.7 

M40-44 7 Boli, Jonas 40 OEVT   1:51:11.4 

M40-44   Simpson, Kevin 40 PSM 3644-02C6T DNS 

M40-44   Smith, Lucas 41 UC36 364H-WFRYB DNS 

M40-44   June, Stephen 43 PSM 3641-04FNK DNS 

M45-49 1 Wood, Nolan 49 OEVT   1:10:58.5 

M45-49 2 Jeffery, Shawn 45 PSM 3648-002FC 1:15:09.3 

M45-49 3 Van Velthuyzen, Johnny 45 PSM 364D-06TTA 1:15:50.6 

M45-49 4 Russo, Ross 47 OEVT   1:17:38.4 

M45-49 5 Hohmann, Ben 46 OEVT   1:21:09.0 

M45-49 6 Grabow, Wade 45 OEVT   1:25:14.2 

M45-49 7 Hunt, James 48 UC36 364A-F4KJT 1:56:53.1 

M45-49   van Honschooten, 
Andre 

46 OEVT   DNS 

M45-49   Jung, Robert 46 OEVT   DNS 

M50-54 1 Woare, Matthew 50 PSM 3645-00260 1:15:42.1 

M50-54 2 Crowley, Terry 53 SRM 384K-065HC 1:21:27.9 

M50-54 3 Collins, Douglas 51 UC36 364D-HV7HV 1:22:21.8 

M50-54 4 Devere, James 52 OEVT   1:27:36.0 

M50-54 5 Gonzalez, George 54 PSM 364R-02KHT 1:29:54.1 

M50-54 6 Ecker, Scott 50 OEVT   1:30:44.5 

M50-54 7 Westendorf, Eric 54 OEVT   1:33:09.6 

M50-54 8 Stephens, Brad 50 OEVT   1:37:45.3 

M50-54 9 Olivares, Miguel 52 PSM 3646-0NTNF 1:38:21.8 

M50-54 10 DeCicco, Christopher 52 OEVT   1:39:34.3 

M50-54   Hersch, Jesse 53 OEVT   DNS 

M50-54   Ashmore, David 50 BWAQ 3642-06ZWZ DNS 

M55-59 1 Kays, David 57 PSM 364A-02MWB 1:19:05.0 

M55-59 2 Lasersohn, Jim 59 PSM 364N-02M2C 1:29:55.7 
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M55-59 3 Halffman, Brendan 55 OEVT   1:32:17.0 

M55-59 4 Meyer, Michael 59 UC36 364S-06XDE 1:34:55.4 

M55-59 5 Svetz, Robert 55 PSM 3648-087S8 1:39:35.2 

M55-59 6 Kiefer, Richard 59 PSM 3649-YDDXJ 1:51:20.9 

M60-64 1 Shackley, David 62 ARIZ 4845-SHACK 1:17:24.2 

M60-64 2 Craig, Rod 64 OEVT   1:18:10.3 

M60-64 3 Smith, Daniel 62 BWAQ 3648-02M4K 1:18:30.2 

M60-64 4 McCarty, David 60 PSM 364V-06GRH 1:22:30.6 

M60-64 5 Elander, Blair 63 PSM 3642-06BZ4 1:38:36.8 

M60-64 6 Shapiro, Adam 60 OEVT   1:43:52.7 

M60-64   McGhee, Paul 62 UC36 364R-03NG5 DNS 

M60-64   Cobbs, Charles 61 OEVT   DNS 

M65-69 1 Schirmer, David 68 OEVT   1:22:47.0 

M65-69 2 Durban, Lars 67 OEVT   1:27:17.0 

M65-69 3 Durban, Eric 69 BWAQ 364T-02KPA 1:28:50.0 

M65-69 4 Rogers, Terry 68 OREG 3749-06S7G 1:41:58.4 

M65-69   O'Neil, Dave 66 PSM 364H-02M8P DNS 

M65-69   Stevens, Rod 67 PSM 3644-095GF DNS 

M70-74 1 Miller, Andy 71 TCAS 354V-04DDF 1:34:13.4 

M70-74 2 Carlton, Brian 74 PSM 364C-02KRU 1:44:15.1 

M70-74 3 Burge, John 74 OEVT   1:51:35.1 

M75-79 1 Peterson, Steve 78 PSM 364X-02KVC 1:41:07.2 
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F25-29 1 Ding, Tina 29 OEVT   1:43:08.4 

F30-34 1 Li, Yun 30 PSM 364X-XZE1T 1:36:00.2 

F30-34 2 Moore, Maggie 33 OEVT   1:41:58.5 

F30-34 3 Finlon, Victoria 34 OEVT   1:43:57.2 

F30-34 4 Wilt, Ingrid 30 OEVT   1:44:32.4 

F30-34 5 Wilt, Grete 32 OEVT   1:44:37.2 

F30-34 6 Eifler, Kari 31 OEVT   1:47:30.6 

F30-34 7 Wicklein, Cara 30 OEVT   1:56:14.2 

F30-34 8 Roel, Judith 34 OEVT   2:08:36.2 

F35-39 1 Switaj, Caitlin 35 UC36 364F-05J1A 1:11:56.8 

F35-39 2 Allen, Lauren 39 UC36 364C-YHWHY 1:37:47.7 

F35-39 3 Rose, Sarah 39 OEVT   1:46:28.5 

F35-39   Hartney, Maureen 38 PSM 3645-ETGPF DNS 

F40-44 1 Lindberg, Denise 42 PSM 364C-07UM5 1:17:44.2 

F40-44 2 Bradley, Blaire 40 BWAQ 3644-05HWW 1:25:01.5 

F40-44 3 Pringle, Allison 44 OEVT   1:40:11.1 

F40-44 4 Christensen, Michelle 44 UC36 364N-07YN8 1:40:25.0 

F40-44 5 Colby, Emily 41 OEVT   1:40:44.9 

F40-44 6 Jones, Katie 40 OEVT   1:41:13.6 

F40-44   McGrath, Kate 41 OEVT   DNS 

F40-44   Vargas-Lyon, Heather 44 OEVT   DNS 

F45-49 1 Carroll, Maura 47 OEVT   1:15:15.1 

F45-49 2 Upsall, Sarah 47 PSM 364T-0ASW4 1:18:17.0 

F45-49 3 Byer, Wakako 45 OEVT   1:21:02.0 

F45-49 4 Williams, Beth 48 PSM 364D-A7FJ6 1:34:11.1 

F45-49 5 Murphy, Michelle 49 OEVT   1:35:57.3 

F45-49 6 Stephens, Emily 47 OEVT   1:37:43.0 

F45-49 7 Jahncke, Christina 46 OEVT   1:56:33.1 

F45-49 8 Johnson, Catherine 48 UC36 3645-0AEDP 2:00:58.9 

F45-49 9 Whalley, Leslie 48 OEVT   2:14:34.3 

F45-49   Carantit, Maria 47 OEVT   DNS 

F45-49   Hadfield, Caitlin 48 OEVT   DNS 

F45-49   Steinmetz, Laura 47 OEVT   DNS 

F45-49   Lumbard, Amanda 47 OEVT   DNS 

F45-49   Quenzer, Beverly 45 OREG 374J-MXEWH DNS 

F50-54 1 Carter, Kristin 54 UC36 364X-0AWUC 1:14:08.2 

F50-54 2 Haensel, Diane 53 OEVT   1:26:41.1 

F50-54 3 Adamson, Rebecca 50 OEVT   1:35:33.0 
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F50-54 4 McGhee, Janet 54 UC36 364H-AHF5C 1:36:50.2 

F50-54 5 Hykes, Beth 52 OEVT   1:38:01.0 

F50-54 6 Richardson, Lisa 50 OEVT   1:39:03.6 

F50-54 7 Lee, Amy 52 UC36 3649-NKKM1 1:45:18.8 

F50-54 8 Davis, Tricia 52 PSM 3647-WYHEE 1:46:32.8 

F50-54 9 Goode-Hawkins, 
Sophia 

54 PSM 3644-09FRC 1:47:07.0 

F50-54 10 Bottenberg, Juli 54 OEVT   1:53:00.8 

F50-54 11 Pishchalnikova, Elmira 52 PSM 3641-D78N1 1:57:14.3 

F50-54 12 Appelhans, Alyson 54 OEVT   2:12:53.0 

F50-54   Huang, Audrey 53 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54   Young, Lisa 51 UC36 364F-NDB7Y DNS 

F50-54   Leland, Jennifer 53 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54   Smith, Kate 53 UC36 3645-J2NF9 DNS 

F50-54   White, Robin 52 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54   Dorer, Marion 52 OEVT   DNS 

F50-54   Hayes, Cathy 53 OEVT   DNS 

F55-59 1 Mayfield, Susan 55 OEVT   1:17:38.0 

F55-59 2 Frobe, Ruth 58 PSM 364F-02KSE 1:23:50.0 

F55-59 3 McCandless, Linda 57 OEVT   1:30:43.7 

F55-59 4 Scheiner, Rachel 56 OEVT   1:33:57.2 

F55-59 5 Bowler Marere, Kristen 57 PSM 3645-KMRFS 1:44:39.6 

F55-59   Werner, Haleigh 55 PSM 3643-02M0U DNS 

F55-59   Young, Bridget 57 PSM 364Z-02KNN DNS 

F55-59   Outerson, Jenell 56 BWAQ 3647-02A4V DNS 

F60-64 1 Selby, Lori 63 OEVT   1:28:50.0 

F60-64 2 Rose, Judy 64 PSM 364V-076GP 1:45:43.8 

F60-64 3 Callahan, Mo 61 OREG 374J-096V4 1:47:45.1 

F60-64 4 Johnson, Kristy 62 IM 214D-09RGV 1:50:17.9 

F60-64 5 Olson, Eileen 61 OEVT   2:07:18.1 

F65-69 1 E Moore, Sheila 65 PSM 364V-02KNT 1:25:19.0 

F65-69   Corry, Shaun 65 OEVT   DNS 

F70-74 1 Goldberg, Jennie 70 PSM 364U-02M1P 2:13:36.4 

F70-74   Brown, Carol 71 OEVT   DNS 

M18-24 1 Meyer, Abel 19 OEVT   1:12:57.4 

M18-24 2 Prieve, Aric 23 OEVT   1:19:38.3 

M25-29 1 Woodbury, Brian 28 PSM 3644-U3T31 1:05:46.1 

M25-29 2 Mehta, Sivan 29 PSM 3649-177RR 1:11:45.6 

M25-29 3 Lang, Hunter 28 OEVT   1:47:59.0 

M25-29   Akers, Cameron 28 OEVT   DNS 

M30-34 1 Locke, Kristian 33 OEVT   1:21:45.2 

M30-34 2 Cruthirds, Clayton 33 OEVT   1:22:55.4 

M30-34 3 Alcantar, Eduardo 31 OEVT   1:56:45.0 

M30-34 4 Yuan, Lei 32 OEVT   2:00:04.3 
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M30-34   Aschieris, Anthony 31 OEVT   DNS 

M35-39 1 Dahl, David 39 PSM 3640-093HF 1:07:01.3 

M35-39 2 Larsen, Peter 38 BWAQ 364P-04FKJ 1:21:26.4 

M35-39 3 Cermak, Nathan 35 OEVT   1:25:51.2 

M35-39 4 Boyer, Phil 38 OEVT   1:34:49.3 

M35-39 5 Jiang, Mike 39 OEVT   1:44:41.1 

M35-39   Imel, Stewart 38 OEVT   DNS 

M35-39   Munshi, Kanhar 39 OEVT   DNS 

M35-39   Schroeder, Nicholis 39 OEVT   DNS 

M40-44 1 Lekakis, Vasileios 41 UC36 364T-92CBG 1:10:24.8 

M40-44 2 Reid, William 42 OEVT   1:12:46.3 

M40-44 3 Liu, Joseph 40 OEVT   1:24:26.4 

M40-44 4 Peroza, Ramses 43 PSM 364C-MF96D 1:28:11.2 

M40-44 5 Low, Yucheng 40 OEVT   1:42:55.4 

M40-44 6 Castillo, Rene 42 OEVT   1:50:43.4 

M40-44 7 Jang, Scott 42 OEVT   2:01:24.7 

M40-44 8 Monroy, Chava 44 OEVT   2:01:49.7 

M40-44   Stadler, Michael 43 PSM 364B-JAPXJ DNS 

M45-49 1 Campanile, Anthony 45 PSM 364F-2NET4 1:19:57.5 

M45-49 2 Brenkus, Ray 49 OEVT   1:23:56.7 

M45-49 3 Bauer, Jacob 49 OEVT   1:27:06.5 

M45-49 4 Kirsch, Nick 46 OEVT   1:50:05.3 

M45-49   Jayasheela, Vijit 49 OEVT   DNS 

M45-49   Peterson, Soren 47 OEVT   DNS 

M45-49   Timmerman, Clinton 47 OEVT   DNS 

M45-49   Gordon-Maclean, Andy 47 UC36 364T-PFMGW DNS 

M45-49   Koss, Michael 45 PSM 364Z-07DKC DNS 

M50-54 1 Mayfield, Tyler 52 OEVT   1:20:09.1 

M50-54 2 Couch, Matt 51 OEVT   1:20:15.9 

M50-54 3 Johnston, Brice 54 OEVT   1:22:23.2 

M50-54 4 Diefendorf, Rod 54 OEVT   1:25:38.5 

M50-54 5 Risse, Thomas 54 OEVT   1:35:27.0 

M50-54 6 Kerr, Nicholas 53 JMMS 264D-02N6X 1:37:50.3 

M50-54 7 Cresswell, Ryan 51 OEVT   1:41:29.3 

M50-54 8 Brain, Oscar 53 OEVT   1:46:54.6 

M50-54   Shultz, Mike 53 PSM 3646-V4HE5 DNS 

M55-59 1 Jablonski, Greg 58 OREG 3741-026BU 1:07:05.2 

M55-59 2 Skoglund, Paul 57 PSM 364K-02KHX 1:09:44.3 

M55-59 3 Sivertson, Rick 56 OEVT   1:13:01.3 

M55-59 4 Ramsdell, George 59 OEVT   1:13:41.6 

M55-59 5 Chastain, Michael 59 PSM 364K-05FTU 1:18:33.3 

M55-59 6 McGovern, Paul 59 OEVT   1:21:03.1 

M55-59 7 D'Alessandro, 
Gianluca 

55 UC36 364M-0AXX5 1:22:57.7 
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M55-59 8 Eleveld, Robert 57 PSM 364W-080RJ 1:29:12.3 

M55-59 9 Haberkorn, William 59 OEVT   1:33:42.0 

M55-59 10 Shoultz, David 57 OEVT   1:38:24.1 

M55-59 11 Lenox, Joel 56 OEVT   1:47:37.9 

M55-59 12 Rigby, Brant 59 OEVT   1:56:39.8 

M55-59 13 Heater, Dave 58 OEVT   2:01:37.6 

M55-59   Dalisky, Rj 58 OEVT   DNS 

M55-59   Barnett, Alexander 56 OEVT   DNS 

M55-59   Herner, Brad 57 OEVT   DNS 

M60-64 1 Hall, Chris 63 OEVT   1:09:37.8 

M60-64 2 Westhusing, Thad 60 OEVT   1:18:16.4 

M60-64 3 Striegl, Frank 60 UC36 3647-RRBYK 1:21:12.0 

M60-64 4 Kraus, Eric 60 OEVT   1:24:00.0 

M60-64 5 Wood, Philip 60 PSM 364U-WCTFZ 1:25:21.8 

M60-64 6 Lang, Mike 60 OEVT   1:35:11.3 

M60-64 7 Brown, Stephen 62 PSM 364S-7KNMM 1:36:37.3 

M60-64 8 Crombie, Jeffrey 63 UC36 3641-09G24 1:37:50.2 

M60-64 9 Flynn, Tom 62 OEVT   1:38:03.2 

M60-64 10 Calarese, William 61 PSM 364H-067MH 1:41:36.9 

M60-64 11 Nelson, Tim 64 BWAQ 364W-09A3R 1:50:10.8 

M60-64   Knowles, Philip 62 OEVT   DNS 

M65-69 1 Freeborn, Stephen 69 BWAQ 364C-02KVE 1:23:58.3 

M65-69 2 Sternagel, Rod 67 OEVT   1:48:30.8 

M65-69   Barloon, Andrew 66 UC36 364N-KCMS8 DNS 

M70-74 1 Fihn, Stephan 73 OEVT   1:48:23.9 

M70-74   Hile, Larry 74 PSM 3639-0A775 DNS 

M70-74   Halas, John 74 OEVT   DNS 

M75-79 1 Craige, Tito 77 PSM 364D-022YK 1:36:33.6 

 


